STREET, SLOP

1-31-92	FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
DOCKET NO. 1169-036 PATEN	TS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto:	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
1. Dominique GIORGI	Name: CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
2. Sylvie ROUQUIER	Street Address: 3 rue Michel Ange	
3. Jean-Michel SAFFIN	City: Paris Cedex 16	
	State:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Zip: 75794	
☑ Assignment □ Merger	Country: FRANCE	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name		
□ Other		
Execution Date: May 30, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 Yes 🖾 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If the document is being filed together with a new application, the	he execution date of the application is: May 30, 2005	
A. Patent Application No(s). 10/540,493	B. Patent No(s).	
Filed: June 24, 2005	Issued:	
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗖 Yes 🖾 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41). <u>\$40.00</u>	
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN & BERNER, LLP	Enclosed	
Internal Address: Suite 300	<ul><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li><li>Credit Card payment form enclosed</li></ul>	
	8. Deposit account number: 07-1337 – used for deficiency in fees	
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road	or overcharges.	
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314		
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
William E. Beaumont, 30,996	May 15, 2006	
Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature CERTIFICATION OF PACSIMILE TRANSMISSION	
	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS PAPER IS BEING FACSIN	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document:	5 LE TRANSMITTED TO THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OF	
CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ON THE DATE SHOWN BELOW	
	TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON SIGNING CERTIFICAT	
	<u>(aluulla 1/1117) 5-15</u>	
	signature date 571-273-0140	
	FACSIMILE NUMBER	
	PATENT	

	- 01-	12.2000	PCT/PTO 24 JUN 2
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 DOCKET NO. 1169-036			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Pat 10	31,57801 31,57801	l documents or copy thereto:
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Dominique GIORGI Sylvie Rouquier Jean-Michel</li> </ol>	N. All	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ics):
3. Nature of conveyance:	• · · · • • • · · • • • • • • • • • • •	Zip: Cedex 16	
<ul> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Other</li> </ul>	<ul> <li>Merger</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Country: France	
Execution Date: May 30, 2005		Additional name(s) & address(e	s) attached? 🗖 Yes 🗵 No
If the document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the application	is: <i>May 30, 2005</i>
A.         Patent Application No(s).           0)5         MKAYPAGH         00000065         071337         10540493		B. Patent No(s).	is: <i>May 30, 2005</i>
A.         Patent Application No(s).           0)5         MKAYPAGH         000000669         071337         10540493           021         40.00         DA           5.         Name and address of party to whom	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No(s).	is: <i>May 30, 2005</i> as and patents involved: <u>one</u>
A.         Patent Application No(s).           015         MKAYPAGH 00000069 071337 10540473           021         40.00 BA	Additional numbers a correspondence ed:	B. Patent No(s).	as and patents involved: <u>one</u> 40.00 to deposit account
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>(b) 5 MKAYPAGH 00000669 071337 10540493</li> <li>(c) 21 40.00 BA</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN &amp; BER</li> </ul>	Additional numbers a correspondence ed: NER, LLP	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>attached?  Yes  No</li> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) </li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged</li> </ul>	as and patents involved: <u>one</u> 40.00 to deposit account enclosed
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>615 MKAYPABH 00000069 071337 10540493</li> <li>621 40.00 bA</li> <li>5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail</li> <li>Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN &amp; BER</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> </ul>	Additional numbers a correspondence ed: NER, LLP	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>attached?  Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to be cha</li></ul>	as and patents involved: <u>one</u> 40.00 to deposit account enclosed
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>B. SKAYPAGH 0000069 071337 10540493</li> <li>C. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN &amp; BER</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, S</li> </ul>	Additional numbers a correspondence ed: NER, LLP uite 300 Zip: 22314	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>attached?  Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to be cha</li></ul>	as and patents involved: <u>one</u> 40.00 to deposit account enclosed
<ul> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>A. Patent Application No(s).</li> <li>B. SKAYPAGH 0000069 071337 10540493</li> <li>C. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail Name:</li> <li>LOWE HAUPTMAN &amp; BER</li> <li>Internal Address:</li> <li>Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, S</li> </ul>	Additional numbers a correspondence ed: NER, LLP uite 300 Zip: 22314	<ul> <li>B. Patent No(s).</li> <li>attached?  Yes  No</li> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>Authorized to be charged to be charged</li></ul>	as and patents involved: <u>one</u> 40.00 to deposit account enclosed

PATENT REEL: 017627 FRAME: 0386 05/15/2006 MON 15:17 FAX 7035185499 Decket No.:

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

- (1) GIORGI Dominique
- (2) ROUQUIER Sylvie
- (3) SAFFIN Jean-Michel

who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

## CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE 3 rue Michel Ange

75794 PARIS CEDEX 16 (France)

its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated «ASSIGNEE») the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled

## Novel centrosome-associated protein and applications thereof

(a) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on \_\_\_\_\_\_, and identified by United States Serial No. \_\_\_\_\_\_; or

(b) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on

and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for an obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications for patent based thereon, growing out of or related to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

SIGNED on the dated indicated aside our signatures:

INVENTORS

GIORGI Dominique

**ROUQUIER** Sylvie

SAFFIN Jean-Michel

**RECORDED: 06/24/2005** 

DATED SIGNED

30

30, 200

PATENT REEL: 017627 FRAME: 0387

3)

1)

2)